RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR COMMUNICATIONS USES

Calendar Year 2017

	ZONES and
POPULATION



	TELEVISION



	AM/FM 
RADIO*


	CABLE 
TELEVISION


	BROADCAST TRANSLATOR/
LPTV/LPFM

	CMRS/
FACILITY MANAGER

	CELLULAR TELEPHONE
and
PCS**
	PRIVATE 
MOBILE RADIO SERVICE

	MICROWAVE
and
Wireless Internet Service Provider (ISP)
***
	OTHER
	PASSIVE REF. 
& LOCAL EXCH. NETWORK


	Zone 1
5,000,000
  plus
	$70,569.81
	$53,319.43
	INSUFFICIENT
	INSUFFICIENT
	$18,818.60
	$18,818.60
	$15,682.18
	$15,682.18
	$117.61
	

	Zone 2
2,500,000 to
  4,999,999
	$47,046.54
	$32,932.57
	MARKET DATA
	MARKET DATA
	$15,682.18
	$15,682.18
	$9,409.32
	$12,545.77
	$117.61
	

	Zone 3
1,000,000 to
  2,499,999
	$28,227.95
	$21,955.06
	FEE TO BE DETERMINED
	FEE TO BE DETERMINED
	$12,545.77
	$12,545.77
	$9,409.32
	[bookmark: _GoBack]$10,977.52
	$117.61
	RENTAL FEES
FOR

	Zone 4
500,000 to
  999,999
	$21,955.06
	$15,682.18
	BY APPRAISAL OR OTHER
	BY APPRAISAL OR OTHER
	$7,841.08
	$9,409.32
	$6,272.86
	$8,625.19
	$117.61
	THESE
USES
ARE

	Zone 5
300,000 to
  499,999
	$18,818.60
	$12,545.77
	METHODS
	METHODS
	$6,272.86
	$7,841.08
	$3,920.54
	$3,920.54
	$117.61
	DETERMINED
BY

	Zone 6
100,000 to
  299,999
	$9,409.32
	$6,272.86
	$3,763.71
	$3,763.71
	$4,704.65
	$6,272.86
	$3,136.45
	$3,136.45
	$117.61
	EACH
USFS REGION

	Zone 7
50,000 to
  99,999

	$4,704.65
	$3,136.45
	$1,881.88
	$1,881.88
	$1,881.88
	$4,704.65
	$1,568.22
	$2,352.32
	$117.61
	

	Zone 8
25,000 to
  49,999
	$2,352.32
	$1,881.88
	$1,568.22
	$784.08
	$1,568.22
	$3,920.54
	$940.91
	$2,352.32
	$117.61
	

	Zone 9
LESS THAN
  25,000
	$1,881.88
	$1,411.38
	$940.91
	$156.80
	$940.91
	$3,920.54
	$548.88
	$2,352.32
	$117.61
	


Index Factor is 1.008

*RENTAL FEE FOR AM RADIO IS 70% OF THE FM SCHEDULED RENT

** Also includes Enhanced Specialized Mobile Radio (ESMR), Improved Mobile Telephone Service (IMTS), Air-to-Ground, Offshore Radio Telephone Service, Cell Site Extenders, and Local Multipoint Distribution Service (LMDS)

*** For ISP populations between 1-1000, use the applicable Regional Local Exchange Network schedule.
